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APPLICANT: James T. and Elaine F. Allen PETITION No.: V-71

PHONE: 404-456-8385 DATE OF HEARING: 09-12-12
REPRESENTATIVE: John H. Moore PRESENT ZONING: R-20
PHONE: 770-429-1499 LAND LOT(S): 280
TITLEHOLDER: James T. and Elaine F. Allen DISTRICT: 20
PROPERTY LOCATION: At the southwest corner of SIZE OF TRACT: 0.46 acre
Kirk Lane and Kirk Pointe Cove COMMISSION DISTRICT: 1

(2505 Kirk Pointe Cove).

TYPE OF VARIANCE: 1) Allow an accessory structure (proposed 576 square foot garage) to be located closer to

the side street right-of-way line than the principal building; and 2) waive the front setback from the required 35 feet to

25 feet.

OPPOSITION: No. OPPOSED PETITION No. SPOKESMAN

BOARD OF APPEALS DECISION

APPROVED MOTION BY '

REJECTED SECONDED ;
[
HELD CARRIED ‘ =

STIPULATIONS: e | ///////




APPLICANT: James T. and Elaine F. Allen PETITION No.: V-71
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COMMENTS

TRAFFIC: This request will not have an adverse impact on the transportation network.
DEVELOPMENT & INSPECTIONS: No comment.

SITE PLAN REVIEW: If this variance request is approved, a subdivision plat revision must be
recorded prior to the issuance of the certificate of occupancy showing all improvements on the lot and
referencing the variance case in the standard plat revision note. The surveyor must submit the plat to
the Site Plan Review Section, Community Development Agency for review and approval prior to
recording. Call 770-528-2147.

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT: The proposed garage location drains to the street. No adverse
stormwater management issues are anticipated.

HISTORIC PRESERVATION: After examining Civil War trench maps, Cobb County historic
property surveys, county maps, and various other resources, staff has no comments regarding the
impact or treatment of historic and/or archaeological resources.

DESIGN GUIDELINES: No comment.

CEMETERY PRESERVATION: There is no significant impact on the cemetery site listed in the
Cobb County Cemetery Preservation Commission's Inventory Listing which is located in this, or
adjacent land lot.

WATER: No conflict.

SEWER: No conflict.



APPLICANT: James T. and Elaine F. Allen PETITION No.: V-71
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FIRE DEPARTMENT: After analyzing the information presented for a Preliminary Review, the
Cobb County Fire Marshal’s Office is confident that all other items can be addressed during the Plan
Review Stage.



V-71

This map is provided for display and
planning purposes only. It is not meant
to be a legal description.
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Application for Varlancem\

EIVE
Cobb County ”~

JuL 122012

G G4, L(}MM DW AGENCY
(type or print clearly) !\pphc oW
Hearing Date: 09/12/2012
James T. Allen and
Applicant Elaine F. Allen Phone # (404) 456-8385 E-mail
Moore Ingram Johnson & Steele, LLP Emerson Overlook, 326 Roswell Street
John H. Moore Address Marietta, GA 30060
sepftatiye’s e, prints (street, city, state and zip code)
,//Qi/jaQZf—"Phone# (770) 429-1499 E-majl  jmoore@mijs.com
emewmm&esmgmmm)John H. Moore w7@mijs.com
Georgia Bar No. 519800 wmmmmwm
ﬁd sealed and delivered i gresence
My commission expires January 10, 2015 "' ,} 2
£ l\E)t?Q{ ﬁx‘f{!.‘ T %
/ i ORCIA-F F
James T. Allen and =~ E %J“WWW?QS i F
Titleholder __Elaine F. Allen Phone # _(404) 456~8385 E-mail “Wup s §
Signature A Address: _ 2505 Kirk Pointe Cove, Kentiag |
(atiagh a.dditiona sigpaturgs, if needed) (street, city, state and zip code)
My commission expires

January 10, 2015

\\\\\;\“\l mli, "
ig'/ned, sealed and delivered iémmesence \'\ E. ggoﬁ—fo’

Present Zoning of Property
LLocation

[
R~20
2505 Kirk Pointe Cove

Land Lot(s)

e = PU%\}’S&
(street address, if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.)
280

Ny
"”"mm&.“‘“\‘\\\
District 20th

0.46
Size of Property

Size of Tract Acre(s)
Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved

The
Shape of Property

Topography of Property
The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must

Other ___ X
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary

hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance
See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference

i r'“

List type of variance requested (1) Waiver of required front setback from 35 feet to 25 feet
d .

(see § 134-197(4)(d)); and (2) Waiver of the requirement that an accessory building or

structure be located to the rear of the primary structure (see § 134-197(12)(a))
Revised: December 6, 2005

g
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Application No.:  V-_1)  (2012)
Hearing Date: September 12, 2012

BEFORE THE COBB COUNTY BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS

Applicants/Property Owners: ames T. Allen and Elaine F. Allen

Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance:

Pursuant to the R-20 zoning classification, Applicants request a waiver of the
required minimum front setback from thirty-five (35) feet to twenty-five (25)
feet; and additionally, to waive the requirement that an accessory structure be
located to the rear of the primary structure, as more particularly shown and
reflected on the Survey submitted with the Application for Variance. Applicants
propose the addition of a garage. Plans for the proposed garage have been
presented to and approved by the Architectural Review Committee of The
Pointe at Kirk Farms Subdivision. The proposed garage will be complementary in
style and architecture to the residence and be aesthetically pleasing and not
intrusive to the adjacent neighbors in that it will be located along the “street” side
of the residence. To allow the proposed garage into the front setback area; as
well as being located to the side of the residence rather than to the rear, would
result in minimal impact, if any at all, upon the Subject Property or any other
adjacent or surrounding properties.



